Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
1			lame	Execution Date			
Gary Considine 10/25/2007							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Garri Produc	Garri Productions, Inc.					
Street Address:	20559 Chats	20559 Chatsboro Dive					
City:	Woodland Hi	Woodland Hills					
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94364						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11055		11055	780		5780		
Application Number: 11055780 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (303)295-8261					9		
Fax Number: (303)295-8261 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 303-295-8170							
Phone:303-295-8170Email:bkinnear@holl			andhart.com				
Correspondent Name: Brian Kinnear					Į.		
Address Line 1: 555 17th Street,			t, Suite 3200				
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			57066.830003.US1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brian Kinnear				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif							
				PATENT			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are nereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, and in accordance with and as contemplated by the employment relationship between the ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

> Garri Productions, Inc. 20559 Chatsboro Dive Woodland Hills, CA 94364

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention or inventions as set forth in the Patents and/or Patent Applications listed in the table below:

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	
11/055,780	9 February 2005	Impact-Sensing and Measurement Systems, Methods	
11000,100	71 cordary 2005	for Using Same, and Related Business Methods	

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

3781568_1.DOC

ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that ASSIGNORS have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY GRANT to the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS UNDERSTAND AND AGREE that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNORS OR ASSIGNORS' legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNORS with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNORS acknowledge their right to seek their own independent legal coursel.

Executed this 25 day of Octo 10/25/07 GARY CONSIDINE Д County of Levis

On this $\frac{OS}{OC}$ day of $\frac{OC+OSC}{OC}$, 2007, before ms, a noticy public in and for soid county, appeared GARY CONSIDINE, who is personally known to use to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and height acknowledged that height signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Soai)

ERICA ALVAREZ ân màis 100001 **sNew 3, 200 1**

Notary Public My Commission Expires: Mary 301 Σ.

Page 2 of 4

3781568_1.DOC

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2007. JEFF DANKWORTH State of **ì**53. County of On this ______ day of _______, 2007, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared JEFF DANKWORTH, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and volummary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: (Seal) Executed this 25 day of October, 2007. ΈR State of Californ County of On this \underline{S} day of \underline{OCAO} 2007, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RITA SEVER, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and person whose name has been and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. 2 \mathcal{A} Notary Public My Commission Expires: Mary 5.2011 FRICA ALVAREZ (Seal) Commission # 1737504 lotory Public - California ŝ Los Angeles County My Comm. Septer May 5, 2031 Page 3 of 4 3781568_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 020060 FRAME: 0443

DALCUNG BILL - Gay OF -	. 4001.
itate of <u>Newastra</u>))ss.	JEFF DANKWORTH
Sounty of <u>Wash ise</u> On this <u>25⁻⁴</u> day of <u>Octobe</u> 2007, before DANKWORTH, who is personally known to me to be the same person v cknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrum- herein set forth.	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she ent as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
(Seal) (Seal)	Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: August 03, 2010 2010
Executed this day of	, 2007.
State of)	RITA SEVER
)ss.	
On this day of 2007, before SEVER, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose n acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrum- therein set forth.	ame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ne/she
	Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

(Seai)

Page 3 of 4

3781568_L.DOC

RECORDED: 11/02/2007